
AGENDA NOTES 

  Solicitation Name and Number Cooperative Agreement, Elevator Maintenance 
Services (OMNIA Partners) Contract No. 
EV2516 

Senior Procurement Agent Jennifer Schofield 

Vendor Agrees to Renew at same terms, 
prices and conditions: 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract (If 
no previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

Cooperative Agreement, Elevator Maintenance 
Services (OMNIA Partners) Contract No. 
EV2516 

KONE, Inc. - CPA No. 1147259 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount (Include 
increases and Total Award Amount) 

$4,672,479.71- Total Previous Award 
$   596,993.76 – Initial 
$1,862,678.62 – Change Order No. 1 
$   396,019.28 – Change Order No. 2 
$     42,209.50 – Change Order No. 3 
$   915,282.61 – Change Order No. 4 
$   859,295.94 – Change Order No. 5 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per 
Contract and include Total Amount Spent) 

$4,084,766.46-Spent to Date 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided and Number of years in 
business) 

KONE, Inc. (OMNIA Partners) 
Kenneth E. Schmid, CEO  
Years in Business: 60 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb:  18 

Attachments  UD CO Form
 Contract Summary


